



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Award Extension

DATE: December 20, 2018 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2018 to December 21, 2019

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.:	PC67311	CONTRACTOR:	Alliance Bus Group Inc.
	PC67312		Fenton Mobility Products Inc.
	PC67538		Empire Bus Sales LLC
	PC67795		Matthews Bus Alliance Inc. DBA Matthews Buses Commercial
	PC67314		Shepard Bros., Inc.

Please be advised that an Amendment has been executed to extend the contracts for each of the Award #22945, Transit Buses' vendors to December 21, 2019.

Contractor PC67795, Matthews Bus Alliance, Inc. DBA Matthews Buses Commercial, will not be extending Lot H and Lot I.

Lot H and Lot I will not be offered by any Contractors under this contract award extension, please consider other available Lots under the Transit Bus Award or the OGS Vehicle Marketplace for your procurement needs.

All other terms and conditions under this Award remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Lot Discontinuation

DATE: October 17, 2018

AWARD #: [22945](#)

GROUP #: 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67795 **CONTRACTOR:** Matthews Bus Alliance, Inc. DBA Matthews Buses Commercial

Please be advised that PC67795, Matthews Bus Alliance, Inc. DBA Matthews Buses Commercial, will not be extending Lot H and Lot I. Purchase Orders must be submitted to Contractors by the expiration date of December 21, 2018. Please contact DOT for 5310 and 5311 program bus orders.

OGS is currently in the process of extending the contract for all Contractors for one year until December 21, 2019.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Expiration of Contracts / Extension

DATE: October 4, 2018 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: All **CONTRACTOR:** All

Please be advised that OGS is currently in the process of extending the contract for all Contractors for one year until December 21, 2019.

However, Lot H and Lot I may not be extended. Purchase Orders must be submitted to Contractors by the expiration date of December 21, 2018. Please contact DOT for 5310 and 5311 program bus orders.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Price Adjustment

DATE: September 11, 2018 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: All **CONTRACTOR:** All

Effective September 15, 2018, the Base Item Unit Prices and Optional Equipment Unit Prices listed on the above referenced Contracts have been adjusted in accordance with Contract Section III.1.4 *Price Adjustments*. Prices have increased 3.1% from the originally awarded prices. The revised Contract Pricelist is posted on the OGS website at: <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM> (see "Pricing Information").

This price adjustment shall be applied to all Purchase Orders issued from September 15, 2018 to September 14, 2019.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Product Substitution

DATE: January 17, 2018

AWARD #: [22945](#)

GROUP #: 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Buses, Transit (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynn-piscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67314 **CONTRACTOR:** Shepard Bros., Inc.

Shepard Bros. Inc., PC67314, has discontinued production of the MV-1 in Lot A and the contractor is now offering the BraunAbility as a substitute product in Lot A. A revised Contractor Information page and Pricing Information page have been posted on the OGS website at <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Price Adjustment

DATE: September 15, 2017 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynnpiscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: All **CONTRACTOR:** All

The Base Item Unit Prices and Optional Equipment Unit Prices listed on the above referenced Contracts have been adjusted in accordance with Contract Section III.1.4 *Price Adjustments*. Prices have increased 1.5% from the originally awarded prices. The revised Contract Pricelist is posted on the OGS website at: <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM> (see "Pricing Information").

This price adjustment shall be applied to all Purchase Orders issued from September 15, 2017 to September 14, 2018.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Contract Assignment

DATE: August 15, 2017 AWARD #: [22945](#) GROUP #: 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Colleen Glynn-Piscitella | 518-486-3626 | colleen.glynn-piscitella@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67795 CONTRACTOR: Matthews Bus Alliance, Inc. dba Matthews Buses Commercial

Effective August 18, 2017, contract PC67313 with Matthews Buses, Inc. has been assigned to Matthews Bus Alliance, Inc. DBA Matthews Buses Commercial. The new Contract and contact information is listed below. Revised documents that reflect this assignment are posted on the OGS website at <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>.

Contract # / MWBE/SB	Contractor & Address	Centralized Contract and Sales Contact	Federal ID NYS Vendor ID
NYS Contract: PC67795	Matthews Bus Alliance, Inc. DBA Matthews Buses Commercial 4802 West Colonial Drive, Orlando FL 32808	Name: Richard Solano Title: Commercial Sales Consultant Phone: 518-390-1243 Toll Free: 800-330-1175, ext. 433 Fax: 518-584-1941 rsolano@matthewsbusescommercial.com	Federal ID 81-4572887 NYS Vendor ID 1100184280

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Pricelist Update for Lots H and I

DATE: April 13, 2017

AWARD #: [22945](#)

GROUP #: 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Matthew Jones | 518-474-4163 | matthew.jones@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67313

CONTRACTOR: Matthews Buses Inc.

Matthews Buses Inc., PC67313 has changed its body production facility for Lot H and Lot I. There is no change in price, material or function. Please note that the thickness of the body walls has increased from 0.067" to 0.10" for Lot H, and from 0.67" to 0.15" for Lot I. A revised Pricing Information page has been posted on the OGS website at: <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4052322945PL.pdf>

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Office of
General Services

Procurement
Services

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Award Update for Lots D, E and G

DATE: February 24, 2017 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Matthew Jones | 518-474-4163 | matthew.jones@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67314 **CONTRACTOR:** Shepard Bros. Inc.

Shepard Bros. Inc., PC67314, has changed tire manufacturers for Lot D, Lot E and Lot G. There is no change in price of function. A revised Contractor Information page and Pricing Information page have been posted on the OGS website at <https://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Lot K Award

DATE: December 15, 2016 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Matthew Jones | 518-474-4163 | matthew.jones@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67313 **CONTRACTOR:** Matthews Buses Inc.

Effective December 9, 2016 Matthews Buses Inc. has been awarded Lot K: *Conventional Style, 28 Passenger [26A/2WC]*. A revised Contractor Information page and Pricing Information page have been posted on the OGS website at <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>

Please note that the Extension of Use Approval Form has been updated to include Lot K. There is a link to the Extension of Use Approval Form and How to Use information on the OGS website at: <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Withdrawal of Lot K Award

DATE: November 25, 2016 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Matthew Jones | 518-474-4163 | matthew.jones@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67539 **CONTRACTOR:** W.N.Y Bus Parts Inc. D/B/A Gorman Enterprises

Effective November 28, 2016, the Office of General Services, Procurement Services, has withdrawn award of Lot K, *Conventional Style, 28 Passenger [26 Adults and 2 Wheelchairs]*, from W.N.Y Bus Parts Inc. D/B/A Gorman Enterprises, Contract PC67539. This withdrawal results in the termination of Contract PC67539, and in the termination of all Purchase Orders for Lot K Transit Buses placed with W.N.Y Bus Parts Inc by Authorized Users under the Contract.

A revised Contractor Information page and Pricing Information page have been posted on the OGS website at <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>

In the event that Lot K, *Conventional Style, 28 Passenger [14 Adults and 2 Wheelchairs]* is awarded to another Contractor, Procurement Services will issue an additional Contract Award Notification Update.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Office of
General Services

Procurement
Services

Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | www.nyspro.ogs.ny.gov | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717

Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Lot H Update

DATE: September 2, 2016 **AWARD #:** [22945](#) **GROUP #:** 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Matthew Jones | 518-474-4163 | matthew.jones@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67313 **CONTRACTOR:** Matthews Buses, Inc.

Effective September 2, 2016, Matthews Buses, Inc. has revised the wheelbase length for Lot H: *Dual Rear Wheel Cutaway >22ft (Alternate Fuels) 16 Passenger [14A/2WC]*. A revised Contractor Price List has been posted on the OGS website at <http://ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/4052322945PL.pdf>

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Lot K Award

DATE: June 15, 2016

AWARD #: [22945](#)

GROUP #: 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Matthew Jones | 518-474-4163 | matthew.jones@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67539

CONTRACTOR: W.N.Y Bus Parts

Effective June 15, 2016, W.N.Y. Bus Parts, Inc. has been awarded Lot K: *Conventional Style, 28 Passenger [26A/2WC]*. A revised Contractor Information page and Pricing Information page have been posted on the OGS website at <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>

Please note that the Extension of Use Approval Form has been updated to include Lot K. There is a link to the Extension of Use Approval Form and How to Use information on the OGS website at: <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Contract Award Notification Update

Subject: Lot H Award

DATE: March 8, 2016

AWARD #: [22945](#)

GROUP #: 40523

AWARD DESCRIPTION: BUSES, TRANSIT (Adult Passenger) (Statewide)

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 22, 2015 to December 21, 2018

CONTACT: Matthew Jones | 518-474-4163 | matthew.jones@ogs.ny.gov

CONTRACT NO.: PC67313 **CONTRACTOR:** Matthews Buses, Inc.

Effective March 8, 2016, Matthews Buses Inc. has been awarded Lot H: *Dual Rear Wheel Cutaway >22 ft. (Alternate Fuels); 16 Passenger [14 adults and 2 wheelchair]*, to Matthews Buses, Inc., and Contract PC67313 has been amended accordingly. A revised Contractor Information page and Pricing Information page have been posted on the OGS website at <http://www.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/4052322945CAN.HTM>

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

